Louisville Gas and Electric Company
Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No. 2-A
P. S. C, of Ky. Electric No, 5

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE RPM
Residential Prepaid Metering

APPLICABLE
In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY
This Schedule is available to individually metered residential electric customers. Customers who
also receive gas service from the Company must be billed for such gas service through the
Company’'s Budget Payment Plan. The electric service provided to Customer is to be used for
domestic purposes in and about an individually metered residential dwelling unit as defined in and
subject to the terms and conditions set forth on Sheet Nos. 25 and 26 of this Tariff.

Service under this Schedule is not available: (1) for individual motors in excess of 10 HP; (2) for
commercial or industrial purposes; (3) for resale service; (4) for temporary or seasonal service;
(5) where Customer or a member of the Customer's household utilizes medical life support
equipment; (6) to Customer who has a medical Certificate of Need on File with Company; (7) to
Customer who has designated a third party to receive notification of any pending termination
notices; (8) in those areas where Company does not offer prepaid power service; (9) for other
uses not specifically provided for by the provisions herein.

MONTHLY RATE
) Prepaid Metering Facilities Charge: $24.60 per meter per year
Basic Customer Charge: $40.80 per meter per year
Kilowatt-Hour Charge: 5.681¢ per kWh

FUEL CLAUSE, DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT COST RECOVERY MECHANISM,
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY SURCHARGE, VALUE DELIVERY SURCREDIT -
RIDER, EARNING SHARING MECHANISM, AND MERGER SURCREDIT

The monthly amount computed at the charges specified above shall be}:inc;reased or-decreased in

accordance with the Fuel Clause set forth on Sheet No. 24, the DSM Cost Recovery Compdnent
(DSMRC) set forth on Sheet Nos. 23-B through 231, the Environmental Cost Reesoyery Surchtrge
set forth on Sheet No. 23-K, the Value Delivery Surcredit Rider set forth on Sheet No. 23-Q| the
Eaming Sharing Mechanism ser forth on Sheet Nos. 23-O through 23-FL.and1haMerger Surcredit
Rider set forth on Sheet Nos. 23-M and 23-N of this Tariff.

MINIMUM BILL _
The Basic Customer Charge, Prepaid Metering Facilities Charge, and, where %&c‘hﬁle, monthly
Budget Payment Plan amounts.
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P.S. C. of Ky. Electric No. 5

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE RPM
Residential Prepaid Metering

PAYMENTS AND BILLING
Prepaid service shall be purchased only at locations designated by Company. Customer
purchases are subject to a maximum ($300) individual purchase amount and total maximum
amount remaining on the prepaid power billing and metering system as determined by
Company. Customer is responsible for transferring each amount purchased on the purchase
card to the in-house display terminal.

At the time of the installation of the prepaid power metering system at Customer’s premises, a
temporary credit will be provided. This amount will be deducted from the first purchase
Customer makes with the prepaid power purchase card.

In the event Customer has an indebtedness with Company for service previously provided,
Company may allow, at its sole option, for Customer to pay the indebtedness or portions of the
indebtedness by deducting a portion or all of the indebtedness as a percentage (30%) of each
prepaid purchase made thereafter until the indebtedness is satisfied.

At such time as the value of the service consumed equals the value of prepaid purchases,
electric service is subject to immediate disconnection from Company by the prepaid metering
system until additional purchases by Customer are made and transferred from the purchase
card to the in-house display terminal. Should the electric service be disconnected by the
prepaid metering system caused by Customer’s electrical usage having consumed the entire
value of the prepaid purchases transferred to the meter through the in-house display
terminal, the percentage of indebtedness for unpaid usage, the Basic Customer Charge and
the prepaid metering facilities charge will continue to be accumulated on Customer's account
and will be deducted from the Customer's next prepaid purchase for electric service and
Budget Payment Plan for gas service as applicable.

In the event Customer has an electric service deposit with Company at the time Customer
elects to take service under this Schedule, a refund will be issued for the deposit plus
applicable interest less all outstanding indebtedness. Any amount of the deposit and interest in
excess of the outstanding indebtedness will be returned or applied as a credit on the first
purchase Customer makes thereafter with the prepaid power purc?és‘é“ card. ;

|

Company will not mail or deliver regular monthly electric bill, payment and consumpti})n
information to Customer. Customer shall receive a receipt of payment and other bilIif\g
information at each prepaid power card purchase. | j

|
During the period of November 1 through March 31, the prepaid powér metering system will
run in credit mode and, during that time period, prepay customers will p‘_e_nsubject.tautraditionalﬁj I
credit service disconnection policies.

SERVICE PERIOD SUBLIC SERVIGE UUN:MI-.“;BI(JL
The initial Service Period for service under this Schedule shall be for ninetf’@ﬁiﬁﬂ#fé' The
Minimum Service Period during the first year of service under this schedule shall be the eight
consecutive months of October through May. Failure to comply with the é,l\/}ipir“ug}n Sgrvice
Period may bar Customer from receiving service under this schedule for oneyear. = After the
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STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE RPM
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initial Service Period, Customer may terminate participation under this Schedule by giving
Company thirty days (30) notice. If Customer elects to be served under another of
Company’s available rate schedules, Customer may be required to furnish a deposit.
Customer will subsequently be provided service under the same terms, as applicable, as
prior to choosing service under this Schedule.

APPLICABILITY OF RULES
Service rendered under this Schedule is subject to Company'’s rules and regulations governing
the supply of electric service as incorporated in this Tariff.

Company will furnish, maintain, and own all the prepaid power equipment including the
meter, the in-house display unit, primary prepaid power purchase card, and one reserve card.
Company shall install the meter. Customer shall receive the in-house display unit and the
prepaid power purchase cards, in person, at the time Customer enrolls as a participant in this
schedule, at a place designated as a Residential Prepaid Metering Customer Service Center.
Delivery of equipment to Customer’s premise by Company shall be at the sole discretion of
the Company. Customer shall be responsible for connecting the in-house display terminal to
Customer’'s in-home electrical outlet and transferring purchases from the prepaid power
purchase card to the in-house display terminal.

Company will provide Customer initially with a prepaid power purchase card for the purpose
of purchasing the electricity in conjunction with this Schedule. In the event Customer loses a
prepaid power purchase card and requests a replacement card, Customer shall pay a fee of
$5.00 for each replacement card.

In the event either the in-house display unit and/or the meter is stolen or damaged by acts of
Customer or others, Customer shall pay a replacement charge of $120.00 for the in-house
display unit and/or $330.00 for the meter plus the applicable callout-charge-stated-below-— i
Correspondingly, if Customer fails to return the in-house display tertninal to Cormpany-at such
time as Customer discontinues receiving service under this Schedulk , Customer shall also pay
the charge of $120.00 to Company. i

Should it be necessary for a Company representative to visit Clistomer's premise due to
Customer withdrawing from the Pilot Program prior to the initial ninefy (905 day period ordue to

a Customer-reported malfunction of the prepaid power metering equipment or in-house display
terminal and Company determines there is no malfunction of the prepaid power metering
equipment or in-house display terminal, Customer will be subject to a charge of $18.50 for the
callout, except that Company will waive the charge for the first such callout by Customer.
Replacement of batteries in the in-house display terminal shall beuthe fﬁésgbnﬁbilﬁw-ﬁf“‘“
Customer and the lack of operational batteries in the in-house display terminiaf SHall Aot be
considered as a malfunction of the unit.
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